

Editorial Contact: Jackie Belasky Orion Communications, Inc. 214-361-1203, X2413 jbelasky@orioncom.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Orion Communications, Inc. Receives 2018 Dallas Award

Dallas, TX (December 12, 2018) – Orion Communications, a provider of Public Safety Workforce Management software, is pleased to announce being selected for the 2018 Dallas Award in the Computer Software category by the Dallas Award Program.

"We are thrilled to receive this recognition for our AgencyWeb® workforce management software," said Jackie Belasky, Orion Communications Director of Sales and Marketing. "It's our workforce who is at the heart of developing and delivering our powerful software solution. Aligning their passion with Orion's mission to 'Serve Those Who Serve' is at the foundation of our success."

Each year, the Dallas Award Program identifies companies that have achieved exceptional success in their local community and business category. These are local companies that enhance the positive image of small business through service to their customers and community. These exceptional companies help make the Dallas area a great place to live, work and play.

Various sources of information were gathered and analyzed to choose one winner in each category. The 2018 Dallas Award Program focuses on quality, not quantity. Winners are determined based on the information gathered both internally by the Dallas Award Program and data provided by third parties.

About Dallas Award Program

The Dallas Award Program is an annual awards program honoring the achievements and accomplishments of local businesses throughout the Dallas area. Recognition is given to those companies that have shown the ability to use their best practices and implemented programs to generate competitive advantages and long-term value.

The Dallas Award Program was established to recognize the best of local businesses in our community. The organization works exclusively with local business owners, trade groups, professional associations and other business groups. Their mission is to recognize the small business community's contributions to the U.S. economy.

About Orion Communications, Inc.

As workforce management and data interface experts, Orion Communications is a leading provider of public safety workforce management software. Orion's AgencyWeb® solution helps agencies simplify complex workforce management processes and reduce labor cost. Orion has been serving the public safety industry since 1998 and is a certified women-owned business headquartered in Dallas, Texas. For more information, please visit www.orioncom.com; or contact Jackie Belasky at 214-361-1203, X2413 or jbelasky@orioncom.com.